October 2024 Traffic Safety Project Awards

Project Sponsor

OoDOT
oDOoT
oDOoT

City of Columbus

Franklin County

OoDOT

oDOT

oDOT

City of Clayton,
Trotwood

City of Ontario

oDOoT
oDOoT
oDoT
oDOoT
oDoT
oDOT
oDOoT
City of
Northwood

oDOoT

Total

County
Allen
Allen
Ashtabula
Franklin

Franklin
Hamilton

Medina
Montgomery
Montgomery

Richland

Richland
Richland
Stark
Summit
Tuscarawas
Warren
Williams
Wood

Wyandot

Project Type
Intersection
Intersection
Cable Barrier
Pedestrian

Intersection
Cable Barrier

Intersection
Intersection
Intersection

Intersection

Intersection
Intersection
Intersection
Cable Barrier
Cable Barrier
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection

Intersection

Project Description

Single-lane roundabout at SR 501 and Amanda Road.
Single-lane roundabout at SR 117 and Kemp Road.
Constructing cable barrier on SR 11 due to narrow median.
Install a shared use path on the north side of Eakin Road
from Wayne to Whitethorne and on the south side of the
road from Whitethorne to Harrisburg Pike.

Roundabout at Havens Corners and Waggoner Road.
Constructing cable barriers on I-71 and 1-275 due to narrow
median.

Single-lane roundabout at SR 94 and Fixler Road.
Single-lane roundabout at CR 24 and Meeker Road.
Single-lane roundabout at Westbrook and Hoke Road.

Single-lane roundabout at the intersection of 4th and Rock
in Ontario.

Single-lane roundabout at SR 96 and SR 545.

Single-lane roundabout at SR 314 and Millsboro Road.
Single-lane roundabout at SR 93 and Orville Street.
Constructing cable barrier on SR 21 due to narrow median.
Constructing cable barrier on 1-77 due to narrow median.
Eastbound US 22 left-turn lane at Stubbs Mills Road.
Single-lane roundabout at US 20 and SR 49.

Construct a single-lane roundabout and pedestrian
improvements from the SR 51/I-280 interchange to SR 579.
Providing funding for pedestrian improvements.

Construct an RCUT at CR 4 and remove the medians at CR
42 and TR 103.

Year
2029
2029
2026
2027

2030
2027

2029
2029
2029

2029

2029
2030
2029
2026
2028
2029
2029
2025

2028

Requested Funds

$3,500,000
$3,850,000
$3,564,000
$2,000,000

$3,483,100
$4,500,000

$3,750,000
$2,916,000
$3,043,623

$3,276,000

$3,800,000
$3,600,000
$4,192,000
$2,180,000
$4,520,000
$2,795,000
$4,250,000
$500,000

$3,250,000

$62,969,723

Funding Type

All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development

Construction
All Phases of Development

All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development

All Phases of Development

All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development
All Phases of Development

All Phases of Development



