## **October 2024 Traffic Safety Project Awards**

Project Sponsor	County	Project Type	Project Description	Year	Requested Funds	Funding Type
ODOT	Allen	Intersection	Single-lane roundabout at SR 501 and Amanda Road.	2029	\$3,500,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Allen	Intersection	Single-lane roundabout at SR 117 and Kemp Road.	2029	\$3,850,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Ashtabula	Cable Barrier	Constructing cable barrier on SR 11 due to narrow median.	2026	\$3,564,000	All Phases of Development
City of Columbus	Franklin	Pedestrian	Install a shared use path on the north side of Eakin Road from Wayne to Whitethorne and on the south side of the road from Whitethorne to Harrisburg Pike.	2027	\$2,000,000	All Phases of Development
Franklin County	Franklin	Intersection	Roundabout at Havens Corners and Waggoner Road.	2030	\$3,483,100	Construction
ODOT	Hamilton	Cable Barrier	Constructing cable barriers on I-71 and I-275 due to narrow median.	2027	\$4,500,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Medina	Intersection	Single-lane roundabout at SR 94 and Fixler Road.	2029	\$3,750,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Montgomery	Intersection	Single-lane roundabout at CR 24 and Meeker Road.	2029	\$2,916,000	All Phases of Development
City of Clayton, Trotwood	Montgomery	Intersection	Single-lane roundabout at Westbrook and Hoke Road.	2029	\$3,043,623	All Phases of Development
City of Ontario	Richland	Intersection	Single-lane roundabout at the intersection of 4th and Rock in Ontario.	2029	\$3,276,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Richland	Intersection	Single-lane roundabout at SR 96 and SR 545.	2029	\$3,800,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Richland	Intersection	Single-lane roundabout at SR 314 and Millsboro Road.	2030	\$3,600,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Stark	Intersection	Single-lane roundabout at SR 93 and Orville Street.	2029	\$4,192,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Summit	Cable Barrier	Constructing cable barrier on SR 21 due to narrow median.	2026	\$2,180,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Tuscarawas	Cable Barrier	Constructing cable barrier on I-77 due to narrow median.	2028	\$4,520,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Warren	Intersection	Eastbound US 22 left-turn lane at Stubbs Mills Road.	2029	\$2,795,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Williams	Intersection	Single-lane roundabout at US 20 and SR 49.	2029	\$4,250,000	All Phases of Development
City of Northwood	Wood	Intersection	Construct a single-lane roundabout and pedestrian improvements from the SR 51/I-280 interchange to SR 579. Providing funding for pedestrian improvements.	2025	\$500,000	All Phases of Development
ODOT	Wyandot	Intersection	Construct an RCUT at CR 4 and remove the medians at CR 42 and TR 103.	2028	\$3,250,000	All Phases of Development
Total					\$62,969,723	